19/06-2006 13:15 FAX 101

OVLAWERE INVESTMENT MANAGENENT

Jenking Investmant Management Pty Lid Phone (02) 9640 2600 Lavel 28, 25 Bligh Street
ABN 64 080 430 100 AFSL 239070 Fax (02) 9640 2640 Sydney NSW 2000
www jankinsirm.com.au PO Box A276

Royal Exchange NSW 1225

FACSIMILE

To: Company Announcemenis- ASX Fax No: 1900 B89 279

From: Kylie Osgood Pages: 5 (including cover sheet)
Re: Substantial Shareholder Notice Date: 19/06/2006

Message;

Please find attached our Notice of change of interest of substantial hoider.

Regards

AT

Kylie Osgoed
Opsrations Manager & Company Secretary
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e V2 15y 2001

Form 604

Corporslions Act 210
Saction 6718

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Cormpany Name/Sdam

Programmed Maintenance Services Ltd

ACHN/AREN

054 742 264

1. Details of substartial holder(1)

Name

Jenkins Investment Management Pty Lid

ACNIAREN F applcatie)

080 430100

Thare was a change in lhe interesis of the
subgtantia holder an

The previoLs notice was ghven 1o the aoTpany an
The preadouis natice was daled

2 Previass and present wobing poawver

The Lol rurvher of voles ettached to all lhe voting Shees in Lhe coreany o waling irteresis In the scheme thit he aumslanial holder or an escisla (@) b a relavant inarest (J

1606 6

01,12 p5

301105

i when lag requiresd, and when now raguired, ko give a substantial holding nolics to the company or shams, areasfallows:

Oacsof spasities (d)

Revioe mlio:

Fresenl meilos

Paris vites | Woting power {5)

Freore voted  Voting prwer (5)

Ordinary

5,285,436| 7.45% 4,683,749

6.44%

3, Changes in relevant inlerests

Fatiaasof exh dange in, ordergainthe naue o, amlesant inerest of the s elantla helder o B a=zoriate in veting seouities of the conpany o schams, sroathe

ahetantial hddar wes |3 renuined togive a suislantid hoding roiicetoths aNTAEY T ahETe an s falovs

Meted Rasmn wires N of Corsiderdion O ad Fersons votes
change reloart interedt change ) gvenin relalon rurker of affeied
charged tocee () i ftles
affected
Refer to Annexure A
4. Present reevant interests
Fertludars of sach relevant irferest of Lhe abelantial roider inwting seaunilies efler the change are s fallows:
Holder of Fegistared Ferson antilled Matwe of Clewe and Parsen's voles
reenant holder of to be regiserd Haal rurrber of
Irterest sarities 5 hdder (8) Interest (&) senyitias

Refer to Annaxure B

L
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5 Chanpes |n association

The persons wiho have tecrme aserriates (9) of,| cassan to be amndides o, or heve derger the nature of ther sssodialion [Bwilh, Ihe subetantlal helder nneiation tevating
interests inthe conpary or schemeae s fdlovs

hama ad AANARSN (if applicable) Nedures of asson Afion

& Addressas
The addesses of parsors ramad in Lhis fomane &8 [diows:

Name Addre=s
Jenkins Investment Level 28, 25 Bligh Street Sydney NSW 2000
Management Pty Litd
N
Signature Operations Manager
mimms 1Yl Osgood ety & COMpany Secretary

sign here o”Q‘;ﬂW ae 1906 06

CIRECTIONS

) If thexre e a urrber of substantial holders wilh sirvliar or related refevert interests (e a eomporation andits releted aperations, or the menager and neles of a0
eruity tnst) the nemes aeuld b induded Inan aneare tothefanm If the relevat interests of 8 gaupd persone ae esgertia ly smiler, ey may be refermed 1o
throgho ireTonnasa sedficaly nemed grupif the mamoarship of each group, with the names and eddesses of rrervters|s dearly set ot inpeagraph G ol the
farm

@ S L cfinition of "ezenciater in actien 9 of the Copaetions Ad 2001

@ S thes dflnition of "relevant inlarest” in 2actions 608 ard 671E(7) of Lhe Comorations Adt 2001,
@ Trevding s of a conpay aorditutbe ore dies unless diviced inio separale classes

&) The porson's vobes divided by the tatal vatesin the by copevate or scherme multiplied by 100,

® Irclude dsEls of

(a) aw eeat agreemert or cther rume ances becase of which the change inrelevent irfarast arnment If subgection B71844) applies, 8 axy of ay
chryment setting o Whe tere of sy rdevart egrervert, and a Siaerent by Lhs person gving full ad anrate datadls of ay contred, soEme o
arangaTEt, me acorpany this fam, tapather with 2 witten eretarrert oartlfying this contradt, sherve or arangeTent, and

(1] any quallfication of the power of & person to eerdss, arird theeerds o, arirdlusrs the eErdse of, thewlng powars o deoedl of Lhe saarities to
whchthe gt meredt relates (rdcaling dearly the particler sanunities owhich the quelificalion applies)

Spe the defintien of "relevart egresment” [n sedtion 9 of 1he Goporations Ac 2001

@ [Etsils of the ooresidecation musl indude ay and all benefits, morey ard ather, thal ey prraen fromwhams releert Imtere=t wes Boguirad Hes, or may, became
antitlerd b ransive in realion to that acyistion. Detals mu be Induded svenif trerbarefit is conditiosd n the happening or ot of & certingency, Deteils moet be
inducadof sy benfit peid on behaf of the sibetartial hdder arits erriate In relation to the erepdeitlons, even if they et paid diredly to the peran fromwiom
the rdlevant infefas wasamuired.

3] If thes ettt hickr Jis Lreable to deterines thee Idntity of Lhe perscn (2. IF the relevent intereet arises because of 2 option) write "unkrowe

i) @ve ceaalls, if apromiale, of thepresent asndation and any dange iniel seodation sine e (st abaatia oldng o
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Annexnre A

ENNVYESTAENT NEANAGENMENT

Change in relevant interests

Date of Person whose relevant

change interest changed

10/01/06 Jenkins Investment Management
11/01/06 Jenkins Investment Management
12/01/06 Jenkins Investmenl Management
16/01/06 Jenkins Investment Manapement
18/01/06 Jenkins Investment Management

8/02/06 Jenkins Invesiment Management
10/02/06 Jenkins Investment Management

2/03/06 Jenkins Investment Manapemenl
23/03/06 Ienkins Investment Management
24/03/06 Jenkins Investment Management
27/03/06 Jenkins Investment Management

6/04/06 Jenkins Investmenl Management

13/04/06 Jenkins Investrment Management purchase

18/04/06 Jenkins Investment Management
19/04/06 Jenkins Investment Management
20/04/06 Jenkins Investment Management
21/04/06 Jenkins Investment Management
24/04/06 Jenkins Investment Management

9/05/06 Jenkins Invesiment Management
10/05/06 Jenkins Investment Managemenl
12/05/06 Jenkins Investment Management
15/05/06 Jenkins Investment Management
19/05/06 Jenkins Invesiment Management
22/05/06 Jepkins Invesiment Management
23/05/06 Jenkins Investment Management
25/05/06 Jenkins Investmenl Management
26/03/06 Jenkins Investment Management

1/06/06 Jenkins Investment Management

2/06/06 Jenkins Investment Management

5/06/06 Jenkins Investment Management

8/06/06 Jenkins Investment Management
15/06/06 Jenkins Investment Managemcnt

Change

sale
sale
sale
salc
sale
sale
sale
sale
sale
sale
sale
sale

sale
sale
sale
sale
sale
sale
sale
sale
sale
sale
sale
sale
zale
sale
sale
sale
sale
sale
transfer

$47,201.72
$31,640.39
$30,809.99
$17,198.25
$10,708.81
$12,647.64
5103,582.09
$28,879.03
§64,215.39
§125,408.27
$84,450.60
$142,371.60
$124,572.60
$310,850.78
$117,623.62
$81,426.40
$71,513.23
$38,477.95
$114,471.95
$20,829.04
$102,261.42
$60,695.04
$23,819.69
$7,941,15
$48,185.43
$183,553.59
$34,036.91
$138,166.25
$30,931.58
$76,526.52
$205.272.38

Nature of Consideration Class and number

-13,728 ordinary
-9,334 ordinary
-0.200 ardinary
-5,000 ardinary
-3,139 ordinary
-3,565 ordinary

-29.435 ordinary
-7,895 ordinary

-18,200 ordinary

-35,639 ordinary

-24,161 ordinary

-40,000 ordinary
34,500 ordinary

-£8,042 ordinary

-33,458 ordinary

23,000 ordinary

-20,000 ordinary

-10,500 ordinary

29,600 ordinary
-5,400 ordinary

-27.000 ordinary

-16,000 ordinary
-6,356 ordinary
-2,119 ordinary

-12,881 ordinary

-48 644 ordinary
-2,000 ordinary

-30,000 ordinary
-8,121 ordinary

-19,879 ordinary

-75,000 ordinary

-03,891 ordinary

This is Anncxure A of 1 page referred (o in form 604 Notice of change of interest of Substantial Holder

Signed .-»‘ﬁ’f;g@f/

Date / f/ é,/ oL

g1 04



19/06-2006 13:15 FAX

JENKINS BIANELE B NN MY RSB UES OLY J i

Anpexure B

Present relevant interest

Holder of relevant interest Registered holder Nature of relevant Class and number
of securities interest

Jenkins Investment Management various Nominee  Fund Manager 4,583,749 ordinary
Companies

This is Annexure B of 1 page referred to in form 604 Notice of change of interest of substantial holder

Signed gmd

Date /7/._4/ Qg

] 05



