JENKINS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT

Jenkins Investment Management Pty Ltd ABN 64 080 430 100 AFSL 239070 Phone (02) 9640 2600 Fax (02) 9640 2640 www.jenkinsim.com.au Level 28, 25 Bligh Street Sydney NSW 2000 PO Box R278 Royal Exchange NSW 1225

FACSIMILE

To:	Company Announcements- ASX	Fax No:	1900 999 279	
From:	Kylie Osgood	Pages:	5 (including cover sheet)	_
Re:	Substantial Shareholder Notice	Date:	19/06/2006	

Message:

Please find attached our Notice of change of interest of substantial holder.

Regards

Kylie Osgood

Operations Manager & Company Secretary

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To_Company Name/Scheme	Programmed Maintenance Services Ltd			
ACN/ARSN	VARSN 054 742 264			
Details of substantial holder(1)				
Name	Jenkins Investment Management Pty Ltd			
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	080 430 100			
There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on The previous notice was given to the company on	16,06,06 01,12,05			
The previous natice was dated 2. Provious and present votion natives:	<u>30 л1 05</u>			

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Resent natice Person's vates	Victing power (5)
Ordinary	5,285,436	7.45%	4,583,749	6.44%
_				

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Oass and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
			_	_	
	Refer to Annex	ure A			
_					

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant Interest	Registered Indder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant Interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Rerson's vales
_	- -				
-	Refer to Ann	exure B		_	
			<u></u>		<u>_</u>

604

5. Changes In association

The parsons who have become associates (2) of, cassact to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
	·

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Nатте	Address
Jenkins Investment	Level 28, 25 Bligh Street Sydney NSW 2000
Management Pty Ltd	

Signature				Operations Manager
	enen tnirq	Kylie Osgood	capacity	& Company Secretary
	sign here	Som.	date	19 06 06

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an arresure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of parsons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the formass a specifically named group if the manbaship of each group, with the names and addresses of manifers is dearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form
- (2) See the definition of "essociate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 600 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other dimensiones because of which the change in relevant interest courrent. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of any courrent setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate datallis of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written elastement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a passon to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the volling powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating dearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, morely and other, that any person from whoma relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becomile emitted to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its essociate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (6) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. If the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Gve details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the test substantial holding motion.

19/06/2006 13:15 FAX

JENKINS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT

Annexure A

Change in relevant interests

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change	Consideration	Class and number
10/01/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$47,201.72	-13,728 ordinary
	Jenkins Investment Management		\$31,640.39	-9,334 ordinary
	Jenkins Investment Management		\$30,809.99	-9,200 ordinary
	Jenkins Investment Management		\$17,198.25	-5,000 ordinary
	Jenkins Investment Management		\$10,708.81	-3,139 ordinary
	Jenkins Investment Management		\$12,647.64	-3,565 ordinary
	Jenkins Investment Management		\$103,582.09	-29,435 ordinary
	Jenkins Investment Management		\$28,879.03	-7,895 ordinary
23/03/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$64,215.39	-18,200 ordinary
	Jenkins Investment Management		\$125,408.27	-35,639 ordinary
27/03/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$84,450.60	-24,161 ordinary
6/04/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$142,371.60	-40,000 ordinary
13/04/06	Jenkins Investment Management	purchase	\$124,572.60	34,500 ordinary
18/04/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$310,850.78	-88,042 ordinary
19/04/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$117,623.62	-33,458 ordinary
20/04/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$81,426.40	-23,000 ordinary
21/04/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$71,513.23	-20,000 ordinary
24/04/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$38,477.95	-10,500 ordinary
9/05/06	Jenkins Investment Management	salc	\$114,471.95	-29,600 ordinary
10/05/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$20,829.04	-5,400 ordinary
12/05/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$102,261.42	-27,000 ordinary
15/05/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$60,695.04	-16,000 ordinary
19/05/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$23,819.69	-6,356 ordinary
22/05/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$7,941.15	-2,119 ordinary
23/05/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$48,185.43	-12,881 ordinary
25/05/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$183,553.59	-48,644 ordinary
26/05/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$34,036.91	-9,000 ordinary
1/06/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$138,166.25	-36,000 ordinary
2/06/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$30,931.58	-8,121 ordinary
5/06/06	Jenkins Investment Management	sale	\$76,526.52	-19,879 ordinary
	Jenkins Investment Management		\$295,272.38	-75,000 ordinary
15/06/06	Jenkins Investment Management	transfer		-65,891 ordinary

This is Annexure A of 1 page referred to in form 604 Notice of change of interest of Substantial Holder

JENKINS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT

Annexure B

Present relevant interest

Registered holder Nature of relevant Class and number Holder of relevant interest

of securities interest

4,583,749 ordinary Jenkins Investment Management various Nominee Fund Manager

Companies

This is Annexure B of 1 page referred to in form 604 Notice of change of interest of substantial holder